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® Series Classification .
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D: Direct Drive Type (2H AZg)

® Name of Bar Tacking Sewing Machine—
HIEY MEJ|H

H: Heavy Material (E28)
M : Medium Material (QEI=)
L : Light Material EI22)
K : Knit Material LIES)

2) With a pneumatic presser foot lifter / Al L 24E AL bR H&S

® Sunstarj
Pattern
System @ Hook Type

® Series Classification BL : Large Sh;uttle Hook
Nel= +2 2t HE 2)
C: Belt Type (HEE) .
D: Direct Drive Type (2E ZZg) ® g%'ogs_g

® Name of Bar Tacking Sewing Machine —!
HIE THED|S

@ Pneumatic Presser Foot Lifting System
TR TR ASER

W: Electronic wiper
(BRHA QOITH B&IE)

TH: Upper thread holding device
(I8 &0 BX 2x8)

T/o

® Classification of Presser Foot Lifting System
28 DS A 2
20: Monolithic Driven Presser Foot (@M CF&t
22: Separate Driven Presser Foot (22|18 28 75)
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SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q’ ty |Assembly No.
A-1 01-002A-120H Arm oket 1
A-2 01-003A-120H Bed Ek=t 1
A-3 01S006S-306H Brand Mark(Face Plate) AE vpa(dghe) 1
A-4 01-007A-120H Face Plate iz 1
A-5 01-008M-120H Face Plate Gasket Ha 7p27 1
A-6 SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) At 10
A-7 01-110R-1230 Rubber Cap For Face Plate H 2R 1
A-8 91-001M-120D Caution Sticker A1 2EA 1
A-9 01-011A-120H Take-up Lever Cover A7 A 1
A-10 SC-0528-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) Hupab 1
A-11 01-013A-120H Bed Cover(L) Wl Aw () 1
A-12 | 01-014M-120H Bed Cover Gasket(L) Wl A 7haA(F) 1
A-13 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) A 14
A-14 01-016A-120H Bed Cover(R) W T A () 1
A-15 01-017M-120H Bed Cover Gasket(R) HlE AW ZAA () 1
A-16 445061S-306H 0il Tank Rubber Cap 29 93 1Fup) 1
A-17 01-127A-1230 Thread Guide With Three Holes A5 Aol (i) 1Set
A-19 01-003C-250B Thread Guide(L) Akl (3) 1
A-20 SC-0120-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) A4 3
A-21 01-030C-1230 Thread Guide(R) A o] 1
A-22 01-075C-120H Arm Thread Guide Ass’y ofF Aok Aol (%) 1
A-24 | 01-028C-120H Thread Guide(L) Akl (&) 1
A-25 | 01S037S-306H Silicon Tank Ass'y A g F% da(z) 1Set
A-26 | 01S038S-306H H Silicon Tank APE % 893 1
A-27 | 01S039S-306H H Silicon Oil Window AP % 1
A-28 01S040S-306H H Silicon Felt APE Hf 93 9= 1
A-29 GP-013053-00 H Felt for Silicon Oil Supply AEE #¢ 83 9E 1
A-30 SC-0104-5607 H Screw(11/64” n=40) g 1
A-31 01S064S-306H H Brand Mark AE vha 2
A-32 | 04-104R-1230 Arm Upper Part Rubber Cap ofgt AR TE n 3
A-33 01-110R-1230 Needle Bar Rubber Cap vhso] 1% wbA 2
A-34 01-042R-640L Rubber Cap(L) T FuA () 3
A-35 44-021R-7400 Rubber Cap(S) 2Fu (&) 6
A-36 | 01-073R-120H Bed Rubber W 1% 1
A-37 01-074M-120H Model Sticker(H) 2d 2E7-3E8 1
A-38 | 01-075M-120M H Model Sticker(M) 2 2E7-Yukg 1
A-39 01-076M-120L M Model Sticker(L) 29 2e7-ug g 1
A-40 | 01-077M-120K L Model Sticker(K) 2 2g7A-UES 1
A-41 01-009R-5300 K Cable Holder (7N) Alel & £ (7N) 3
A-42 01-051A-120H Top Cover 7 1
A-43 41-101A-120H Bobbin Winder Ass’y A7) (%) 1Set
A-44 41S001S-306H Bobbin Winder Base A7) el 1
A-45 41-005A-120H Bobbin Winder Shaft AR FEF 1
A-46 GP-002958 BL Sticker(BL) 2 A% & 2EHA 1
A-47 SC-0105-7500 Serew(M4) A 1
A-48 418006S-306H Bobbin Winder A7) A £8 1
A-49 SC-0104-5607 Serew(11/64” n=40) At 2
A-50 | 41S008S-306H Bobbin Winder Action Ring A 57 1
A-51 01-068M-12HA Model Sticker(HA) 2Y 2€7 (¥$948) 1

Note: H—Heavy Material (%%
L—Light Material(

£), M—Medium Material(Q4H&)

&8 ), K—Knit Material(\] E$), BL—Large Shuttle Hook(2u] & 3-&)
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SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ ty |Assembly No.
A-51-1| 41S009S-306H Bobbin Winder Shaft Rubber Ring Az FE= 179 1
A-52 41S010S-306H Bobbin Winder Lever A7b7) dl 1
A-53 41S011S-306H Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plate A7 245 1
A-54 SC-0130-1230 Screw(1/8” n=40) At 1
A-55 | 02-011W-2302 Washer 94 1
A-56 415013S-306H Bobbin Winder Lever Shaft A7) dv & 1
A-57 415014S-306H Bobbin Winder Adjusting Cam A7) 28 A 1
A-58 SC-0211-7500 Screw (M4 x P0.7) st 1
A-59 04-009C-3710 E-Ring($5) E-3(5%7% 5) 2
A-60 41S017S-306H Bobbin Winder Action Plate A7) A 1
A-61 41-018A-120H Bobbin Winder Action Body A7 AEA 1
A-62 | 40-007W-1600 Washer %A 2
A-63 41S021S-306H Bobbin Winder Spring A7) AR ~2=Z8 1
A-64 | 415022S-306H Bobbin Stopper Byl 2E5 1
A-65 418023S-306H Screw vt 5
A-66 | 415024S-306H Bobbin Stand Byl 2™ 1
A-67 | 41S025S-306H Bobbin Winder Mes A7 el 1
A-68 SC-0120-1230 Screw(1/8” n=40) A4 2
A-69 415027S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y A7) ARAY 2AA2 (%) 1Set
A-70 415028S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft A7) AR 24 % 1
A-T1 415026S-306H Thread Guide Plate Ao 1
A-T2 40-204A-1230 Thread Tension Disk A HA 2
A-73 GP-003213-00 Thread Tension Spring ARy 24 ~x¥ 1
A-74 40-804W-1230 Thread Tension Spring Stopper ARd 24 A8 A 1
A-T75 40-024A-1230 Spring Cover 2z Aw 1
A-76 40-204A-2350 Thread Tension Nut ARE 24 A4 vE 1
A-T7 SN-0121-7400 Nut(15/64” n=28) A3E 24 % e 1
A-78 01-042R-640L | M, L, K | Rubber Cap(L) 2 FuA () 1
A-79 01S043S-306H Safety Plate Ass'y HA (=) 1Set
A-80 01S044S-306H Safety Plate ok 2 1
A-81 01S045S-306H Safety Plate Bracket A G Bl 1
A-82 01S046S-306H Safety Plate Holder IR 1
A-83 | 01S047S-306H Safety Plate Hinge Screw S R 1 ,
A-84 SN-0101-1600 Nut(3/16” n=28) YE 3 Ay
A-85 | 06-051W-7400 Washer oA 1
A-86 01S050S-306H Safety Plate Spring Qg A3 1
A-87 01S051S-306H Safety Plate Spring Hook g Az Aol 1
A-88 SN-0119-1230 Nut(3/16” n=28) yE 1
A-89 | 01-057A-120H Belt Cover WE 7w 1
A-90 SC-0343-3800 Screw(15/64” n=28) A4 3
A-91 Idler Ass'y olo] £ (%) 1Set
A-92 01-062A-120H Idler Base ofo] £ wlo| 2 1
A-93 01-065A-120H Idler obo] £ 1
A-94 01-066A-120H C-Ring THE Cy HEL (534 32) 1
A-95 01-067A-120H Ball Bearing(6201VV) £ o7 1
A-96 SC-0140-5607 Screw(1/4” n=28) g 1
A-97 09-034W-7400 Washer 9HA 1
A-98 SC-0346-2350 Screw(M8x P1.25) A4 1
A-99 SW-0146-9011 Washer 9HA 1
A-100 SW-0142-1015 Spring Washer 2z 94 1

Note: H—Heavy Material(%&

E&), M>Medium Material (¥ ¥F-&)

L—Light Material (¥ &%), K—Knit Material(\] E%), BL—Large Shuttle Hook(2v] A& 3

3
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SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts z =} Q' ty [Assembly No.
B-1 02-101A-120H Upper Shaft Az 1
B-2 02-102A-120H H, Link Cam g3 7 1
B-3 025102S-306H , K Link Cam(A) g3 A(A) 1
B-4 025003S-306H Link Cam Washer g3 A oA 1
B-5 02-0038-2500 Screw(9/32” n=28) At 1
B-6 SC-0183-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) Epws 1
B-7 SC-0150-2500 Screw(15/64” n=28) At 3
B-8 08S101P-306H H M Thread Take-Up Lever Ass y(H) A7) (2)-Z 5§ 1Set
B-9 08S501P-306H H, M Thread Take-Up Lever(H) A 7-ZEL 1
B-10 08S502P-306H H, M Needle Bar Crank(H) Hsd IWI-TES 1
B-11 08S503P-306H Thread Take-Up Lever Crank AR 7 awa 1
B-12 08S511S-123A Needle Bearing AR 71 UE o3 (K18128NC3) 1
B-13 08S511S-123A Needle Bearing AR 7] UE o] (K18128NC3) 1
B-14 08S504P-306H Needle Bar Crank Rod vhed 283 RE 1
B-15 08-507S-123A Screw HEd C/R uA 1
B-16 08S101S-306H s Thread Take-Up Lever Ass’ y(L) AN (z)-ar 2L 1Set
B-17 08S55015-306H s Thread Take-Up Lever(L) AR 7] -uH & 1
B-18 08S5502S-306H , K Needle Bar Crank(L) Bt Y F-EES 1
B-19 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) At 1
B-20 08S505P-306H Needle Bar Holder s #o| 1
B-21 08-508S-123A Screw s Fol Ak 1
B-22 08S506S-306H Thread Take-Up Pin A7) 2 1
B-23 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) A 4
B-24 04-001A-120H Needle Bar shE o 1
B-25 0451025-306H Needle Bar Bushing(U) s ARA 1
B-26 SC-0164-2700 Screw(11/64” n=40) ESRRAN 2
B-27 045204S-306H Needle Bar Bushing(L) s A 1
B-28 04S5106S-306H Needle Bar Guide Block B ok 28 1
B-29 04-007A-120H H Thread Guide For Needle Bar(H) Hhso) Achl-EE 8 1
B-30 04-008A-120M | M, L, K | Thread Guide For Needle Bar(M) shed Aohl-guhg 1
B-31 SC-A131-4522 Screw ERRWAN 1
B-32 H Needle(DPx17 #19) Hs-588 1
B-33 Needle(DP x5 #16 (#14)) Hhs-guk g 1
B-34 L. K Needle(DP x5 #11) PRy 1
B-35 025107S-306H Upper Shaft Bushing(F) AE A B4 1
B-36 02S009S-306H Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel A7 75 3 1
B-37 10-017S-8577 Screw A 2
B-38 02S111S-306H Upper Shaft Bushing(M) Az BA 1
B-39 02-121A-1230 Upper Shaft Collar A% glet 1
B-40 SC-A308-4517 Screw(15/64” n=28) Hua 2
B-41 025118S-306H Upper Shaft Bushing(R) Az 3 1A 1
B-42 025020S-306H Needle Bearing(KT151917) Yol & Hlo]&] 1
B-43 02S0215-306H Snap Ring(¢21) SR A& W2y (547 21) 1
B-44 025022S-306H Thrust Bearing Washer(AS1730) EYXE wojy 94 1
B-45 025023S-306H Retaining Ring( ¢ 30) S.R A% HER (237 30) 1
B-46 025047S-306H Pulley Z7 1
B-47 SC-0188-1230 Screw At 1
B-48 11-0000-BT10 Synchronizer Az} A () 1Set
B-49 Screw E=RRPAY 2
B-50 Magnetic Holder nade &y 2
B-51 Screw E2REDA 2
B-52 Washer 9}A 2

Note: H—Heavy Material(%&

£&), M—Medium Material (2 ¥H&)

L—Light Material(¥} & &), K—Knit Material(] E-&)
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SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ ty |Assembly No.
C-1 AS-003752-00 Lower Shaft Ass'y 3% (%) 1Set
C-2 GP-013203-00 Lower Shaft &= 1
C-3 GP-010180-01 Lower Shaft Gear 3% 7]o] 1
C-4 PN-000215-00 Taper Pin golz = 1
C-5 SC-0512-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) A 5
C-6 07S006S-306H Lower Shaft Rear Bushing & & 34 1
c-7 07S007S-306H Needle Bearing(KT8110) Yol 5 Ho]g 2
C-8 07S008S-306H Thrust Washer EZ2E 94 1
C-9 10S114S-306H Lower Shaft Collar = shek 1
c-10 07S111S-306H Crank Rod a¥a £ 1
c-11 SC-0179-3710 Screw(11/64” n=40) A 2
Cc-12 07S013S-306H Crank Rod Hinge Screw ayPa £ ghjat 1
C-13 SN-0116-3400 Nut(1/4” n=40) B 1
C-14 07S115S-306H Oscillator Shaft oAdolg = 1
c-15 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) ERRS 2
C-16 07S117S-306H Oscillator Shaft Collar(L) oA olE & shek(#) 1
C-17 07S019S-306H Oscillator QEZF 7)o 1
c-18 075020S-306H Washer 94 1
C-19 43-009C-1600 E-Ring E-2(3%74 9) 1
C-20 07S1225-306H Oscillator Shaft Collar(R) oA ol & e (%) 1
Cc-21 07-023A-120H Bobbin Case Ass'y BHl Alo]A(%) 1Set
C-22 07-224A-120H Bobbin 1wyl 1
C-23 07-021A-120H H Shuttle Race Ring(H) AE dolx -3 ES 1
C-24 07-022A-120M M Shuttle Race Ring(M) AE dols 3-gukg 1
C-25 07-023A-120L L, K Shuttle Race Ring(L) AE dolx B-gs 1
C-26 07-128A-120H H Shuttle(H) AE-FEE 1
C-27 07-129A-120M | M, L, K | Shuttle(M) AE-dutg 1
C-28 07-030A-120H Shuttle Driver HE Titoly 1
C-29 07S033S-306H Screw (M5 X P0.8) ERR S 1
C-30 07S132S-306H Shuttle(L) s wolYH 1
C-31 SC-0150-2500 Screw(15/64” n=28) At 1
C-32 SC-0525-5300 Screw(11/64” n=40) A 1
C-33 07S035S-306H Shuttle Race Adjusting Shaft AE dolx 24 % 1
C-34 07S107S-306H Needle Roll Bearing UEs £ wlojg 1
C-35 07S038S-306H Shuttle Bearing Washer AE dojE] 9kA 1
C-36 07S040S-306G H, M Shuttle Upper Spring AE Ay Az 1
C-39 SC-A121-4122 Screw(3/32” n=56) At 2
C-40 07S50425-306H Inner Hook Presser Shaft Ass'y & 7l 38 2 (2) 2Set
C-41 06-033M-3800 E-Ring E-2(5%7 3) 2
C-42 075046S-306H Inner Hook Spring & Jho} b AxzE 2
C-43 075047S-306H Hook Cover Ass'y % Av(z) 1Set
C-44 07S051S-306H Hook Cover Plate Spring A T AW 3 2z A 1
C-45 07S052S-306H Hook Cover Plate Spring B % AW B 223 B 1
C-46 07S050S-306H Spring Pin(¢2x 19.8) 223 3 1
C-47 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) A 1
C-48 07-042G-120L L, K Shuttle Upper Spring (L) HEAYE 223 (3) 1
C-49 07-041G-120L L, K Shuttle Upper Spring (U) AEAE 228 (4) 1
C-50 075023S-306H BL Bobbin Case Ass y(BL) wHl Aojx(2w) HE F4) 1Set
C-51 07S026S-306H BL Bobbin(BL) nyl(2w) HE ¢) 1
C-52 07S027S-306H BL Shuttle Race Ring(BL) HE dlojx (2w HE £4) 1
C-53 07S028S-306H HBL Shuttle(HBL) AE(ZE 20 45 38) 1
C-54 07S029S-306G MBL Shuttle(MBL) AE(Y 20 HE 24 1
C-55 07S030S-306H BL Shuttle Driver(BL) AE Cfolw(2u] HE &) 1
C-56 07S116S-306H Oscillator O-Ring 2 Aol 0-3 1

Note: H—Heavy Material(

MBL—Medium Material & Large Shuttle Hook(¥®F 2u] HE Z&

ZE8), M>Medium Material(¥¥F-&), L—Light Material(3 &%), K—Knit Material( E &),
BL—Large Shuttle Hook(2v] 4 & 3 &), HBL—Heavy Material & Large Shuttle Hook(¥ & 2u] 4 & 3 &),

)
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SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ ty |Assembly No.
D-1 21-101A-120H Presser Plate Bushing eI A 1
D-2 01-0000-BT13 Presser Plate Solenoid Ass'y 23 £y o E(R) 1Set
D-3 21-003S-120H Screw A oAt 4
D-4 21-036S-120H Screw B P23 S/N 2R Hua 2
D-5 21-133A-120H Presser Plate Solenoid Base FE23 £d kot B wo]A 1
D-6 SC-0307-1230 Screw(3/16” n=32) A 4
D-7 21-105A-120H Presser Plate Link(A) eI FA(A) 1
D-8 21-206A-120H Presser Plate Link Shaft(A) eI A3 %) 1
D-9 SC-0164-2700 Screw(11/64” n=40) R 2
D-10 09-025W-8270 Washer 944 5
D-11 21-103P-120H Snap Pin( ¢ 8) 2%3 (337 48) 4
D-12 21-110A-120H Presser Plate Link(B) F23 g=a(B) 1
D-13 21-111A-120H Presser Plate Link Shaft(B) FE3 83 #(B) 1
D-14 21-114A-120H Presser Plate Link(C) &% 92(0) 1
D-15 21-016A-120H Presser Plate Link Shaft(C) e 93 %(C) 1
D-16 21-101P-120H Snap Pin(¢5) 29 (37 ¢5) 1
D-17 21-118G-120H Presser Plate Return Spring e 7Y Az 2
D-18 21-019P-120H Holder For D-17 FEI EE 2z Aol (FUS 37) 2
D-19 21-120A-120H Presser Plate Sensor Slit 3 AA A 1
D-20 SC-0158-3710 Screw(M3) F4 2
D-22 15-027A-2070 Presser Plate Sensor e AA 1
D-23 21-123A-120H Base For Presser Plate FEI AA wlo] & 1
D-24 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) FE23 AA wlolx Huab 2
D-25 SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5) eI XA AuA 1
D-26 21-035A-120H Guide for D-14 &% AA(C) FholE 1
D-27 SC-0174-1230 Screw FEH F3(C) Tl A 2
D-28 10-020W-2700 Washer FEuk B3(C) 7tolE 94 2
D-29 09-025W-8270 Washer £dlolt F AZA oA 1
D-30 21-103P-120H Snap Pin( ¢ 8) fdlolE F A4 283 1
D-31 215039S-306H Washer eI F 194 1
D-32 21-026A-120H Presser Plate Shaft eI % 1
D-33 01-017W-1600 Washer HUAB oA 2
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SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ ty |Assembly No.
E-1 40-040A-120H H Thread Tension Adjusting Ass’ y(H) AdE 24 A (2)-FES 1Set
E-2 40S002S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Body ARE 24 AX BA 1
E-3 40S003S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft ARE 24 A4 F 1
E-4 40-6045-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) A4 2
E-5 40S005S-306H H Thread Take-Up Spring(H) AR 7 2z8)-3 54 1
E-6 40S006S-306G | M, L, K | Thread Take-Up Spring(M) A7) 2z -dukg 1
E-7 40-204A-1230 Thread Guide Disk Akl A Al 4
E-8 40-304A-1230 Presser Plate for E-7 Al HA w5 1
E-9 40S009S-306H Spring Cover 228 An 1
E-10 40S010S-306H H Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(H) AR 24 A228-3 54 1
E-11 40-333G-123A M, L, K | Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(M) ARE 24 ~zg-gutg 1
E-12 40-804W-1230 Spring Stopper 2xz8 ~EH 2
E-13 40-204A-2350 Thread Adjusting Nut Azd A2 YE 1
E-14 10S0065-306H Screw (M5) A 1
E-15 AS-002639-00 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y 2z Azxd AA(x) 1Set
E-16 GP-008767-01 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft Bz Azd A% 1
E-17 40S019S-306H Second Thread Tension Adjusting Spring Bz A ohi HA 2z 1
E-18 40-704C-1230 Second Thread Adjusting Nut Bz Azd A3 YE 1
E-20 40S023S-306H Thread Release Link A L7 g3 1
E-21 40S0245-306H Thread Release Link Hinge Screw A 37 83 guyat 1
E-22 40-025A-120H Thread Release Connecting Rod A 537 dARC 1
E-23 40S026S-306H Hinge Screw A For E-22 A 537 dARE g A 1
E-24 SN-0111-1600 Nut(3/16” n=28) vE 1
E-25 40S028S-306H Hinge Screw B For E-22 A 527 dARE W} B 1
E-26 06-046W-7400 Washer A 1
E-27 40-030C-120H Thread Release Stopper A 537 2EYH 1
E-28 55-011S-5050 Screw(3/16” n=28) A 2
E-29 40-032C-120H Thread Release Adjusting Plate(A) A %7 243(A) 1
E-30 40-033C-120H Thread Release Adjusting Plate(B) A 5371 233(B) 1
E-31 40S033S-306H Thread Release Return Spring A 537 gd 2xd 1
E-32 SC-0180-3800 Screw(11/64” n=28) ot 1
E-33 10-020W-2700 Washer E¥ 1
E-34 40-037C-120H Thread Release Shaft A 537 % 1
E-35 SC-0352-7400 Screw(3/16” n=28) At 1
E-36 40-039C-120H Thread Release Bar A 537 A58 1
E-37 16-015S-3710 Hinge Screw For E-36 A 527 ER iy 1
E-38 40S044S-306H Thread Release Bar Guide A 537 A28 ok 1
E-39 SC-0528-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) Ak 2
E-41 40-040A-120M | M, L, K | Thread Tension Adjusting Ass’y(M) AR 24 AA(2)-9ug 1Set

Note: H—Heavy Material(£% %), M—Medium Material(¥4¥+&)
L—Light Material(¥} & &), K—Knit Material(] E-&)
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ ty |Assembly No.
F-1 11-101A-120H Wiper Driving Lever stol#] & dlH 1
F-2 06-027P-2700 Wiper Driving Lever Shaft glol¥ F% HH = 1
F-3 SC-0164-2700 Screw(11/64” n=40) Huhat 2
F-4 11-004A-120H Wiper Rod sfo]¥] R& 1
F-5 11-205A-120H Wiper Rod Shaft sfo]7] £ = 1
F-6 06-046W-7400 Washer oA 1
F-7 11-013S-5060 Hinge Screw For F-4 glol¥ HEr mhi}at 1
F-8 SN-0101-1600 Nut(11/64” n=40) HE 1
F-9 GP-011319-00 Wiper Connecting Arm Ass'y gfolu] A7 ofgk(x) 1Set
F-10 05-014C-1230 E-Ring( ¢ 4) E-2 (53474 4) 2
F-12 06-027P-7400 Wiper Connecting Arm Shaft glol¥ A7 o}t = 1
F-13 SC-0164-2700 Screw(9/64” n=40) Fuhat 1
F-14 11-018A-120H Wiper Connecting Rod Sbols AA RE 1
F-15 11-019R-120H 0Oil Shield Cap i oA A 1
F-16 GP-012584-00 Wiper Ass’y gfol = (£) 1Set
F-17 SC-000332-00 Hinge Screw For F-16 S}o]¥] whijA 1
F-18 GP-012585-00 Wiper Base Plate Sol 3 o] 1
F-19 SC-A174-4122 Screw(9/64” n=40) 7habo] VhAF 1
F-20 11-012P-120H Wiper Connecting Arm Shaft Sbols AR} F 1

o
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = A Q' ty |Assembly No.
G-1 12-0000-BT13 Thread Trimming Sol. Ass’y A EHeo]T(z) 1Set
G-2 10S002S-306H Thread Triming Sol. Bracket A Edlwole Bl 1
G-3 SC-0202-5050 Screw(3/16” n=28) Ak 2
G-4 SN-0101-1600 Nut(11/64” n=40) vE 5
G-5 10S005S-306H Link For G-1 A ot A A 1
G-6 10S006S-306H Screw (M4 X P0.7) 1t 1
G-7 10S007S-306H Thread Trimming Driving Link Stopper Ad FE 83 2EY 1
G-8 105S009S-306H Thread Trimming Cam A 7 1
G-9 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) Hupak 2
G-10 10S011S-306H Thread Release Notch A 537 &7 1
G-11 02014SC-4113 Screw (M4 X P0.7) R 2
G-12 10S113S-306H Thread Trimming Shaft AR % 1
G-13 10S114S-306H Thread Trimming Shaft Collar A7 = ket 2
G-14 SC-0164-2700 M Screw A4 2
G-15 10S017S-306H Rubber Washer For G-12 A E 18 9A 1
G-16 10S018S-306H Thread Trimming Driving Link Ass'y AR FE Fa(z) 1Set
G-17 SC-0317-2700 Scerew(15/64” n=28) b 1
G-18 10S0225-306H Thread Trimming Shaft Spring Ad % 2x¥ 1
G-19 105023S-306H Thread Trimming Cam Roller Ad A 2&d 1
G-20 10S024S-306H Hinge Screw For G-19 AA A 2gE da 1
G-21 105026S-306H Thread Release Lever A H27] gy 1
G-22 10S027S-306H Thread Release Lever Pin A 537 dd 2A 1
G-23 SN-0105-3400 Nut(15/64” n=28) HE 1
G-24 10-029A-120H Thread Trimming Connecting Rod Ad 7 R 1
G-25 10-220A-8577 Rod End(R) Rod End($-) 2
G-26 08069SN-9311 Nut(M5) HE 3
G-27 105032S-306H Hinge Screw For G-24 AR AR R thig 2
G-28 06-036W-3800 Washer oA 1
G-29 10S135S-306H Thread Trimming Connecting Link AHd a7 Ja 1
G-30 10S036S-306H Hinge Screw For G-29 A QA4 83 i 1
G-31 10-037A-120H Thread Trimming Connecting Bar A A e 1
G-32 10S038S-306H Hinge Screw For G-31 A A s bt 1
G-33 10S062S-306H Link Stopper Screw g3 2839 Wit 1
G-34 10S064S-306H Return Spring For G-31 AHE AAE ge Az 1
G-35 10-0198-7507 Spring Holder 222 ol 1
G-36 10-140A-120H Needle Plate A 1
G-37 01-136S-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) A Fa 4
G-38 10-041A-120H H Needle Plate Cover(H) A% AW-ZE L 1
G-39 10-043A-120M M Needle Plate Cover(M) A Avl-Yuk¢ 1
G-40 10-143A-120K L, K Needle Plate Cover(L, K) 23 Av-HEL 1
G-41 04107SC-A001 Screw A3 Ad FA 2
G-42 10-101A-120H Fixed Mes 1% W 1
G-43 10S046S-306H Screw(9/64” n=40) Huhab 2
G-44 10-106A-120H Moving Mes £ o 1
G-45 10-048A-120H Hinge Screw For G-44 £ wla ghiat 1

105049S-306H Washer (t=0.4) £ w2 oA (10.4)
o6 10S050S-306H Washer(t=0.5) £ o2 94 (10.5) )

10-051W-120H Washer (t=0.6) £ w2 94 (10.6)

10-052W-120H Washer(t=0.7) E w2 94 (10.7)
G-47 10S053S-306H Moving Mes Link L P ) 1
G-48 10S055S-306G Thread Trimming Lever "B’ A4 e “B” 1
G-49 10S056S-306H Thread Trimming Lever Ring A4 e g 1
G-50 10S057S-306H Thread Trimming Lever Shaft AA A F 1
G-51 10S058S-306H Thread Trimming Lever “A” AR e "A” 1
G-52 105059S5-306H Thread Trimming Lever Screw A e 1A 1
G-53 10S060S-306H Screw(11/64” n=40) A 1
G-54 10-020W-2700 Washer 9hA 1
G-55 SN-0119-1230 Nut(3/16” n=28) AR Ay BAtE YE 1

Note: H— Heavy Material (¥

&), M—>Medium Material (€ ¥F-&)

L—Light Material(¥}&-§), K—Knit Material(\] E-&)
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = A Q' ty |Assembly No.
H-1 20-001A-120H Y-Feed Bushing(F) Y-ol & A %A 1
H-2 20-002A-120H Y-Feed Bushing(R) Y-ol% & 54 1
H-3 20-003A-120H Y-Feed Shaft Y-ol& # 1
H-4 20-004A-120H Y-Feed Arm Y-o]% ofot 1
H-5 SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40) A 4
H-6 20-006A-120H Y-Feed Hinge Stud Screw Y-ol% 3A ghibat 1
H-7 20-007A-120H Y-Sensor Film Y-ALA A 3 1
H-8 SC-0173-1230 Screw(3/16” n=32) oA 4
H-9 GP-011575-01 X-Feed Lever Gear X-o]& d@lw 7]of 1
H-10 04S106S-306H X-Feed Block X-o]% B¢ 1
H-11 20-011A-120H X-Feed Block Shaft X-ol% 58 = 1
H-13 20-013A-120H X-Sensor Film X-AA 723 1
H-14 20-015A-120H X-Feed Lever Gear Shaft X-o]% d¥ = 1
H-15 20-016A-120H X-Feed Lever Gear Shaft Collar X-ol& d¥ F st} 1
H-16 SC-0533-3400 Screw(11/64” n=40) Ak 2
H-17 20-051A-12HA X-Driving Motor Ass’y X-T% 2E(%R) 1Set
H-19-1| 20-052A-12HA X-Drive Gear X-ol% T% 7|9 1
H-20 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) Ak 4
H-22 02031SC-4113 Screw(M5, L=12) A 8
H-23 20-055W-120H Washer A 8
H-24 SC-0296-3900 Screw(11/64” n=40) Ak 4
H-25 10-020W-2700 Washer A 4
H-26 20-053A-12HA Y-Driving Motor Ass’y Y-T% ZE () 1Set
H-27 20-030A-120H Y-Drive Gear Y-ol$ F% 7)o 1
H-28-1| 20-054A-12HA Y-Driven Motor Mounting Plate Y-T% 2y B3 1
H-29 20-037A-120H X-Sensor Base X-AlA o] & 1
H-30 025076S-306H X-Sensor X-AA 1
H-31 22031SC-8118 Screw(M4, L=10) ER 1
H-32 20-041A-120H Y-Sensor Base Y-AlA o] & 1
H-33 025029S-306H Y-Sensor Y-A1A 1
H-34 02S030S-306H Screw (M3, L=9) A 1
H-36 20-046A-120H Cloth Feed Support Plate L ol F A A 1
H-37 | 20-048A-120H Cloth Feed Plate ot ol 1
H-38 20-149A-120H Feed Guide Plate FlolE 7lo]lE B 1
H-39 SC-A119-4119 Screw(11/64” n=40) oA 6
H-42 22-151A-12HA Y-Step Motor Cable Y-28 2E Aol & 1
H-43 22-153A-12HA X-Step Motor Cable X-2H8 2E Aol 1
H-44 SC-0180-3800 Screw(11/64” n=40) oA 5

Note: H— Heavy Material (¥

&), M—>Medium Material (€ ¥F-&)
L—Light Material(¥}&-§), K—Knit Material(\] E-&)
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ ty |Assembly No.
I-1 22-001A-120H Feed Bracket dolt meA 1
-2 22-002A-120H Lifting Lever(L) =3 @ (F) 1
-3 22-003A-120H Lifting Lever(R) <3 s ($) 1
I-4 22-004A-120H Lifting Lever Shaft <3 9 = 1
I-5 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) At 1
1-6 06-046W-7400 Washer kA 1
1-7 04-009C-3710 E-Ring E-2 (2474 5) 1
-8 22-008A-120H Adjusting Plate z3 % 2
1-9 015106S-306H Screw A 2
1-10 10-020W-2700 Washer 2% A AE 94 2
I-11 22-011A-120H Spring Guide Rod 222 Jlo|E EL(Z) 2Set
1-12 43-0108-2500 Hinge Screw For I-11 2ZF Jtolt ET thijah 2
1-13 SN-0111-1600 Nut(3/16” n=28) HE 2
1-14 22-016G-120H H Spring For Lifting Lever(H) 28 4y ~2ZY-3EL 2
1-15 22-017C-120H Spring Collar A 2x3 7tgH(A) 2
1-16 22-018C-120H Spring Collar B ~x3 7}eH(B) 2
1-17 22-019A-120H H Work Clamp Foot-L(H) LR(H)-FES 1
1-18 22-020A-120H H Work Clamp Foot-R(H) ER($)-FES 1
I-19 22-021A-120M M Work Clamp Foot-L(M) L) -guk g 1
1-20 22-022A-120M M Work Clamp Foot-R (M) LR ($)-gHkg 1
1-21 22-023A-120L L Work Clamp Foot-L(L) LR (F) - ES 1
1-22 22-024A-120L L Work Clamp Foot-R(L) LR ($)-dEg 1
1-23 22-023A-120H Guide Cover For Work Clamp Foot =24 JlelE AH 1
I-24 SC-0310-8130 Screw(9/64” n=40) A4 4
1-25 22-125A-120H Finger Guard A7 7te 1
1-26 SC-0528-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) Ak 2
1-27 SC-0108-2350 Bolt(M6x I20) IHEE 2
1-28 225025S-306H Washer A 4
1-29 22-329A-120H H Feed Plate(H) ol EI-TES 1
1-30 22-030A-120M M Feed Plate(M) ol Hg-U k& 1
1-31 22-033A-120L L Feed Plate(L)-A ol (A)-uHES 1
1-32 22-034A-120L L Feed Plate(L)-B ol 3(B)-4EE 1
1-33 22-035A-120K K Feed Plate(K) o] £-UES 1
1-34 22-031A-120H Screw(M6X 1 10) A 2
1-35 22-038A-120H Ball Support Plate & AA R 1
1-36 22-039S-120H Screw(M6) & AAH A (Me) 2
1-37 06-034A-3900 Ball - 7
1-38 22-040A-120H Ball Base 2 owlel & 1
1-39 SN-0116-8270 Nut(1/4” n=40) HE 1
1-41 22-016G-120M | M, L, K | Spring For Lifting Lever(M) 23 @y ~zy-dukg 2
1-42 22-023A-120K K Work Clamp Foot -L(K) ERu(zh)-vES 1
1-43 22-024A-120K K Work Clamp Foot -R(K) ERH($)-UES 1
I-44 GP-007807-02 Dust Plate (L) WA wto] HHgH(H) 1
1-45 GP-007808-02 Dust Plate (R) Az wto] B2 () 1

Note: H—Heavy Material(£% %), M—Medium Material(¥4¥+&)
L—Light Material(¥} & &), K—Knit Material(] E-&)
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ ty |Assembly No.

J-1 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 29 4

J-2 44-012C-1230 0il Hose 29 32

J-3 445007S-306H 0il Return Felt A 47 29 WE A 1
J-4 445008S-306H Arm Oil Return Felt ofrE 3E YE 1
J-5 445002S-306H 0il Hose For J-4 ofFE HFE UE 0 T 1
J-6 44-008C-120H Holder For J-5 ol 3F WE T2 Fo 1
J-7 SC-A156-4118 Screw(9/64” n=40) At 2
J-8 44S0245-306H Crank Rod Lubrication Plate aga 2 4 % 1
J-9 SC-0548-7400 Serew(3/16” n=28) Huab 2
J-10 445027S-306H Crank Rod Lubrication Felt aya %c F4 YE 1
J-11 44-017C-120H Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Plate vhed Y3 F& F439 1
J-12 44-019M-120H Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Felt vhed Y3 FE F§ YE 1
J-13 445032S-306H 0il Hose Holder(L) 29 32 ol (k) 1
J-14 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) HAa 4
J-15 445034S-306H Balance Lubrication Plate wH A F4 3 1
J-16 44S50355-306H Balance Lubrication Felt wH A g4 YE 1
J-17 SC-0340-3710 Serew(9/64” n=40) Huab 1
J-18 445039S-306H Bed Oil Return Felt Hog 35 dE 1
J-19 445001S-306H 0il Hose For J-18 HER 35 YE 09 52 1
J-20 44S5041S-306H Oscillator Lubrication Plate Q%% Jlo] FH % 1
J-21 44S50425-306H Oscillator Lubrication Felt QEZ% 7ol 4§ HWE 1
J-22 445005S-306H Cable Holder Aol& Frl(6N) 1
J-23 44S044S-306H Shuttle Lubrication Plate AE #4 2 1
J-24 44S046S-306H Shuttle Lubrication Felt(L) HE F4 HE(K) 1
J-25 06-033M-7400 Shuttle Lubrication Felt(S) AE F8 BE(H) 2
J-26 44-034R-120H Bed 0Oil Wick Rubber Cap T $4 12 np 1
J-27 445052S5-306H 0il Window % 2
J-28 445053S-306H 0il Gauge 29 AolA 2
J-29 445054S-306H 0il Window Rubber Ring % 18e 2
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q’ ty |Assembly No.
K-1 PS-001-1201 Table Ass'y dlo] (%) 1Set
K-2 TZ-001-1000 Table Stand Ass'y Hlo] & e (=) 1Set
K-3 Table Drawer dlol & A& 1
K-4 Support Bracket For K-3 ol & A3 ¥ HA 2
K-5 Screw Nail e A 4
K-6 Accessary Case B 1
K-7 Screw 3 A 2
K-8 01S122S-306H Hinge A7) 4 2
K-9 01S123S-306H Hinge Rubber A4 w7 2
K-10 | 01S124S-306H Hinge Pin A4 A 2
K-11 SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5 X P0.8) ERROAS 2
K-12 | 01S126S-306H Bolt(M6X I 60) 2E 5
K-13 | 01S127S-306H Nut(M6) vE 8
K-14 | 01S128S-306H Washer kA 9
K-15 91-106A-120H 0il Pan 29 o] 1
K-16 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 29 W] #4 1
K-17 Screw Nail g At 5
K-18 90-002C-7400 Oiler 29 ARE 1
K-19 90S008S-306H 0il Supporter 2d% o 1
K-20 Nail 13 B 4
K-21 90S010S-306H Cushion Rubber F& a7 2
K-22 91-007A-2302 Thread Stand Ass'y Al Zo](2) 1Set
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ ty |Assembly No.
L-1 91-102C-1230 Driver(L) Eetol o] (k) 1
L-2 91-103C-1230 Driver(S, M) Zefol o] (vr) 1
Ass’y
L-3 91-103C-1230 Driver(S) el (/h) 1
L-4 915004S-306H Spaner(9x10) 27\ 1
L-5 91-011C-1230 Oiler Y FH% 1
L-6 91-108C-1230 oil o9 1
L-7 H Needle(DPx17 #19) vH5(DP X 17 #19) 1
L-8 M Needle(DP x5 #16) HlE (DP X5 #16) 1
L-9 LK Needle(DP x5 #11) HhE5(DP X5 #11) 1
L-10 07-224A-120H Bobbin Byl 4
L-11 91-001C-2700 L-Shaped Wrench LA #14] (2mm) 1
L-12 91-004C-2700 L-Shaped Wrench LA @] (2.5mm) 1
L-13 91-003C-2700 L-Shaped Wrench LA @2 (3mm) 1
L-14 91-001C-3800 L-Shaped Wrench L7 #1%] (4mm) 1
L-15 91-002C-2700 L-Shaped Wrench LA @A (5mm) 1
L-16 | 12-0146-SC53 Fuse(1A, 30mm) F2(1A, 30mm) 1
L-17 | 05-002C-SW65 Fuse(10A, 30mm) F2(10A, 30mm) 1
L-18 | 12-046C-SC53 Fuse(15A, 30mm) F2(15A, 30mm) 1

91-001C-120H

Head Cover

w4 A
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ ty |Assembly No.
M-1 SSBT-0000035 Control Box Ass'y ZEEUA (#) 1
M-2 GP-008658-01 Box Body k2] 1
M-3 GP-008671-00 Front Profile Upper Ay zgsd-4 1
M-4 10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4x L12) AL zgsd-4 1Y A M4XL12) 2
M-5 GP-008672-00 Front Profile Lower Ay zzsd-3 1
M-6 10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4 x L12) Aw e zead-g 3PYAH(MAXL12) 2
M-7 GP-008673-00 Rear Profile Upper Ty zavy-4 2
M-8 10-016S-CPT1 Screw (M4 xL12) 3y zastyg-4 1A (M4XLI2) 4
M-9 GP-008674-00 Rear Profile Lower Ty x23Y-3 1
M-10 | 10-016S-CPT1 Serew(M4 X L12) FHy zzstd-sk 1FUAH(MAXLI2) 2
M-11 GP-008666-01 Upper Frame 7E2AA N -4 1
M-12 | 10-004M-SW68 Serew(M3XL5) AZAAW-4 LA UHAHM3XLS) 4
M-13 | GP-008663-01 Lower Frame 7HEA A -3} 1
M-14 | 10-004M-SW68 Serew(M3X L5) A2AAW-3k LA AHM3XLS5) 4
M-15 GP-008662-00 Upper Cover A 7 o 1
M-16 EP-000040-00 Control Box Fan ZEE4A Fan 1
M-17 | SC-000392-00 Serew(M4 X L30) ZEZu2 Fan 14 UHAHM4XL30) 4
M-18 | 09-041S-3701 Fan Nut(M4) Fan Y E(M4) 4
M-19 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3xL5) A Aw 2F YA M3XL5) 6
M-20 GP-008667-00 Insulation Plate Ao ZdloE 3
M-21 BD-000204-00 Backplane Board WEgol BE 1
M-22 10-020M-SW66 Screw (M3 x L12) Backplane Board T4t (Set)(M3x L12) 18
M-23 GP-008659-01 Rear Cover S An 1
M-24 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3xL5) FeAN 2P UAH(M3XLS) 6
M-25 | EP-000039-00 SMPS SMPS 1
M-26 | GP-008701-01 SMPS Bracket SMPS Hal 1
M-27 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3X L8) SMPS T4 uAH(Set) (M3XL8) 5
M-28 | BD-000203-00 DDC Board DDC HE 1
M-29 | 10-002S-SW66 Serew(M3X L8) DDC H.E 7AhAH(Set) (M3 XL8) 6
M-30 | BD-000205-00 Digital Board gAg ®mT 1
M-31 GP-008668-01 Digital Board Bracket fA g ®T B 1
M-32 | GP-007198-00 SMD FET Ragiator Sheet YA¥ BT SMD FET %A E 1
M-33 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3x L8) qAg B 1A 1HUAH(Set)(M3IXLS) | 4
M-34 | BD-000207-00 Step Board 28 BE 1
M-35 GP-006318-00 Step Board Radiator 28 HE v 1
M-36 | GP-007197-00 SMD FET Ragiator SMD FET ¥4 1
M-37 10-004M-SW68 Serew (M3 xL5) SMD FET %43 34YA (Set)(M3XL5) 1
M-38 EP-000041-00 Step Board Fan 2£E|BE Fan 2
M-39 01-017C-DU33 Screw (M4 X L25) 2HBE Fan T4 UAHM4xL25) 4







SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ ty |Assembly No.
M-40 | GP-010656-00 Step Board Stud(A) 28 BE ~EE(A)(3-5-5) 5
M-41 | GP-007198-00 SMD FET Radiator Sheet 2~8HE SMD FET %A E 2
M-42 | 10-012M-PT10 Step Board Stud(B) 28 BT ~E E(B)(3-5-15) 5
M-43 GP-007196-00 Step Board FET Radiator Step Board FET ¥4 2
M-44 07-004S-SM5S Serew (M4 xL10) Step Board FET %43 Z4 4 (Set)(M4XL10) | 4
M-45 | GP-007199-00 FET Radiator Sheet A FET HYAE A 1
M-46 | GP-007201-00 FET Radiator Sheet B FET ¥9AE B 1
M-47 | 07-005S-SM5S Screw(M3x L10) FET 244k (Set)(M3XL10) 11
M-48 GP-008669-01 Step Board Bracket 2H BT Bl 1
M-49 | 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3X L5) 28 BE 1AL (M3XL5) 5
M-50 | BD-000206-00 Main Board FzHT 1
M-51 GP-007203-00 Main Board Radiator FZHT g 1
M-52 10-012M-PT10 Main Board Stud FZHT A L(3-5-15) 3
M-53 01-003S-2070 Screw (M4 xL16) HElAtho] o & wAH YA Set) (M4 X L16) 1
M-54 | 10-003M-PT10 Serew(M4 X L10) IPM T4 uAH(Set) (M4 X L10) 2
M-55 GP-008670-01 Main Board Bracket FzRc B 1
M-56 | 10-002S-SW66 Serew(M3x L8) 28T 74UAH(Set) (M3XL8) 4
M-57 | 07-004S-SM5S Serew(M4 X L10) AW FAIAH(Set) (M4XL10) 1
M-58 GP-008660-00 Cable Cover Alol& A 1
M-59 | 10-003M-PTO01 Screw (M4 X L8) Aol d Aw THUAHMAXLS) 4
M-60 GP-007711-00 Digital Board Sticker tAE BE 2EH 1
M-61 GP-007712-00 Step Board Sticker 28 BT A€ 1
M-62 GP-007713-00 Main Board Sticker F% HE XA 1
M-63 09-023C-SC53 QC Passed Sticker QC Passed ~E|A 1
M-64 | GP-010843-00 Voltage Sticker Ak 2EA 1
M-65 | 04-004S-AU10 Caution Sticker A9 A1 2€A 1
M-66 | CA-00342-00 SMPS Connecting Cablel SMPS ¢l Ao £1(94) 1
M-67 CA-00343-00 SMPS Connecting Cable2 SMPS 4 Aol #2(%¥) 1
M-68 CA-00351-00 Jumper Cable urgt A3 Aol & 1
M-69 | 04-001C-SE50 Screw(ST5xXL16) ZEEU2 IHYAHA) 4
M-70 | 01-001M-PTO01 Secrew (M6 X L45) ZEEY2 3HYAHB) 4
M-71 01-003S-SW66 Spring Washer (M6) 2237 9A 4
M-72 01-004S-SW66 Washer (M6) 3 %A 4
M-73 91-001C-BT10 Urethane Washer S-dlek oA 4
M-74 | 01-001S-NET1 Screw(M3X L6) CR=EL ek IR 6
M-75 GP-012617-00 Board Bracket Handle BT B &7 3
M-76 10-073S-3701 Serew (M3 xL10) A= (o L 0 2 6
M-77 | GP-011488-00 Brand Sticker AE 2E7 1
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ ty |Assembly No.
N-1 GP-011454-00 Membrane Switch "Byl 297 1
N-2 GP-011450-00 Front Cover e A 1
N-3 BD-000217-00 O/P Board 0/P BE 1
N-4 CA-000344-00 Operation Cable ZAT A Alelx 1
N-5 11-002S-5050 Fixing Screw For O/P Board 0/P B TAHUA(ST3IXLS) 4
N-6 BD-000216-00 * CF Card Board CF CARD Xt 1
N-7 CA-000395-00 CF Card Power Cable CF CARD AU Aol 1
N-8 CA-000396-00 CF Card Cable CF CARD g4 Alol& 1
N-9 11-002S-5050 * Fixing Screw For CF Card Board CF CARD RE 3 AH(ST3XL8) 2
N-10 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie Alol & ko] 4dinch 2
N-11 GP-011452-01 CF Card Cover CF CARD #A# 1
N-12 GP-011451-00 Rear Cover s Ay 1
N-13 11-002S-5050 Fixing Screw For Rear Cove Zw A TP YAH(ST3XLS) 4
N-14 GP-011455-00 Stand For OP Box OP Box &AHlE 1
N-15 SC-000410-00 Fixing Screw For OP Box OP Box IA VAN M4X12) 2
N-16 SC-000411-00 Fixing Screw For OP Box Stand OP Box ~H®Tt 73 1AH(ST4xL16) 4
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ ty |Assembly No.
0-1 10-001A-PT11 Cover 7w 1
0-2 10-002A-PT11 Base H] o] & 1
0-3 10-001B-PT11 Stopper A 2EH A 1
0-4 10-002B-PT11 Stopper B ~EY B 1
0-5 10-003B-PT11 Stopper C 289 C 1
0-6 10-004B-PT11 Guide A 7tolT A 1
0-7 10-005B-PT11 Guide B 7telE B 2
0-8 10-006S-PT11 Spring A 223 A 2
0-9 10-007S-PT11 Spring B ~23 B 2
0-10 10-006B-PT11 Guide Base Ttol & o] & 1
0-11 10-007B-PT11 Guide Cover 7holE AW 1
0-12 10-008B-PT11 Switch Cover 2904 A 1
0-13 10-003A-PT11 Shaft % 1
0-14 10-001S-SW68 E-Ring E-3 WE¥ (237 5) 1
0-15 10-004A-PT11 MICRO SWITCH ufo] 22 ~$]%] 2
0-16 10-001C-PT11 GROMMET BUSH GROMMET BUSH(‘%}, DASB-500-6) 1
0-17 10-028S-SC53 Screw Guide Base(M3xP0.5 L=7) 7tolE wlo|& 29 1At 4
0-18 10-008M-PT11 Screw MICRO SWITCH(M3xP0.5 L=38) MICRO S/W Z8uh4at 2
0-19 10-021M-SW66 Screw Guide Cover(M3XP0.5 L=6) ZtelE AW zYiat 4
0-20 10-008S-PT11 Spring C 223 C 1
0-21 11-002M-PT10 Sponge(t5 X B10) £E7 2
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ ty |Assembly No.
P-1 55-0000-SMBT Servo Motor AR ZE 1
P-2 91-009S-PTO1 Nut Servo Motor AR 2 29 UE 3
P-3 91-009S-PTO1 Spring Washer Servo Motor AR RE AZE 94 3
P-4 91-009S-PTO1 Plate Washer Servo Motor AR 2E F A 3
P-5 91-009S-PTO01 Bolt Servo Motor AR RE 29 2E 3
P-6 91-005A-SA51 Power Switch A 294 1
P-7 Screw Power Switch A 294 1A 2
P-8 91-023A-1701 Belt Servo Motor AR ZE HE 1
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ ty |Assembly No.
Q-1 02-001B-BT01 Operator Cable 27k Aol & 1
Q-2 02-008B-BT01 Step Motor Drive Signal Cable 28 2E 7§ A5 Alol& 1
Q-3 02-002B-BT01 Foot Switch Input Cable gk 2904 4 Alol& 1
Q-4 02-011B-BTO1 Solenoid Power Cable S olt AY Ao 1
Q-5 02-028A-120H X Axis Step Motor Cable X % 28 2H 7 Flo|& 1
Q-6 02-013B-BTO01 Step Motor Power Cable 28 BE A4 Aol 1
Q-7 02-009B-BTO01 Servo Motor Drive Signal Cable AR BE 1% AZ 1

02-005B-BT01 Presser Foot Solenoid Cable FER Skl Aok 1
Q-8

02-030A-120H Thread Trimming Solenoid Cable AR &d o]t Aol & 1
Q-9 02-012B-BTO01 Servo Motor Power Cable AR 2 A4 Aok 1
Q-10 02-027A-120H Sensor Input Cable AA E Aol 1
Q-11 02-004B-BT01 Encoder Cable e 48 Aol & 1
Q-12 02-010B-BT01 Servo Motor Auxiliary Cable AE BE BZ Aol 1
Q-13 02-003B-BTO01 Synchronizer Cable Aazveld o4 Aok 1
Q-14 02-014B-BT01 Cooling Fan Cable Wz Aol & 1

Q-15 02-029A-120H Y Axis Step Motor Cable Y % 28 2E 29 #o|% 1
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q’ ty |Assembly No.
R-1 22-073A-12HA Feed Bracket dlo]& Bz 1
R-2 22-075A-12HA Lifting Lever(Right) S (%) 1
R-3 22-074A-12HA Lifting Lever(Left) el () 1
R-4 22-076A-12HA Air Cylinder oflo] A2t (Q2DL6-KR-25D) 2
R-5 22A0305-306H Cylinder Knuckle Ay YF 2
R-6 Knuckle Pin sz 9 2
R-7 05-014C-1230 E-Ring( $4) E-3(44) 4
R-8 49A003S-811H Hose Elbow(M-5HL-4) 32 AH$ M-5HL-4 4
R-9 05A039S-811H Air Hose(TU-0425) olo] B2 TU-0425 -
R-10 22A048S-811H Air Hose Label(S4L) olo] & g} (S4L) 2
R-11 22A049S-811H Air Hose Label(S3R) ool 3~ H(S3L) 2
R-12 Cylinder Shaft Washer A & 94 2
R-13 | 04-009C-3710 E-Ring E-3(5%7%5) 1
R-14 | 22A048C-811H Air Hose Label(S4R) ole] &2~ 24(S4R) 2
R-15 22A049S-811H Air Hose Label(S3R) olo] &~ eH(S3R) 2
R-16 | 22-077A-12HA Cylinder Shaft Ay = 1
R-17-1| 22-023A-12HA Pneumatic Presser Foot(L) FoHE =7uk(gh 1
R-17-2 | 22-024A-12HA Pneumatic Presser Foot(R) g =) 1
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X-Y Mechanism
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ ty |Assembly No.
T-1 20-052A-12HA X-Drive Gear X-ol4% & 7|9 1
T-2 20--051A-12HA X-Driving Motor Asm. X-7= 2E(2) 1
T-3 02-001W-2302 Washer A 4
T-4 08076SC-4113 Screw (M4 x P0.7 X L12) A 4
T-5 20-054A-12HA Y-Motor Mounting Plate Y-2E 223 1

PN

T-6 20-053A-12HA Y-Driving Motor Asm. Y-7% ZE(Z) 1
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ ty |Assembly No.
U-1 49-001A-12HA Quick Coupling(PY0400) % ALY 2
U-2 05A039S-811H Air Hose dlojz s —
U-3 22A065S-811H Hose Lable(S3F) F 224 (S3F) 2
U-4 22A066S-811H Hose Label(S4F) F22 24 (S4F) 2
U-5 49-002A-12HA Solenoid Valve Asm £dlolt WH(2) 1Set
U-6 Screw TAYAL 2
U-7 05A039S-811H Air Hoce dlojz s 0.5
U-8 49-004C-5030 Elbow Union RS §uUo PLO6-02 1
U-9 49A007S-811H Air Pressure Switch g 2914 1
U-10 49A006S-811H Filter Regulator e gl Fd ol €] 1
U-11 Screw (M5 X P0.8) IAYAL 2
U-12 Washer A 2
U-13 Nut HE 2
U-14 | 49A005S-811H Finger Valve 97 de 1
U-15 | 49-002C-5030 Quick Joint Plug % z9E CF-22 1
U-16 01A148S-811H Cable Tie Alo] & Ele] 5
U-17 49-016A-12HA Pneumatic I/0 Cable %9 4%9 Aol ¥ DES-023 1
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ ty |Assembly No.
U-1 22A046S-306H Solenoid Valve £g ot WH 2
U-2 49A019S-811H Manifold Block sy £ 1
U-3 49A020S-811H Silencer 287 2
U-4 49A021S-811H Plug B £91 B 3

HA-22
U-5 49A015S-811H Hose Nipple T2 4
U-6 49A014S-811H Half Union Iz fUL 1
u-7 90S021S-306H Serew(M3 X L30) 1A 2
U-8 49-016A-12HA Pneumatic I/0 Cable T4 42 Aol 1
U-9 22A046S-306H Solenoid Valve £ olt WH 2
U-10 | 49A019S-811H Manifold Block U S 2 1
U-11 49A020S-811H Silencer 287 2
U-12 | 49A021S-811H Plug B £91 B 3
U-13 | 49A015S-811H Hose Nipple 32T 3
U-14 | 49-008A-106L Half Union Iz fUL 1
HA-20-TH
U-15 | 09-004S-5030 Plug Bolt Y1 BE 1
U-16 | 90S021S-306H Serew(M3 X L30) 2GR 2
U-17 | 49-016A-12HA Pneumatic I/0 Cable T4 42 Aoy 1
U-18 49A016S-811H Quick Coupling % Ay 2
U-19 05A039S-811H Air Hose ol 32 2
U-20 | 22A201S-811H Air Hose Tube oojzs Fu 2
U-21 22A046S-306H Solenoid Valve Sdiolt WH 3
U-22 50A048S-81HI Manifold Block ) Zr 29 1
U-23 49A020S-811H Silencer &7 2
U-24 | 49A021S-811H Plug B Z81 B 3
U-25 | 49A015S-811H | HA-22-TH | Hose Nipple 32U 5
U-26 49-008A-106L Hose Union Sz fuUE 1
U-27 | 09-004S-5030 Plug Bolt ZY1 BE 1
U-28 90S021S-306H Screw (M3 x L30) A 2
U-29 49-016A-12HA Pneumatic I/0 Cable T4 49 Aol s 1
Note: HA-22— 34 £ & Red =579
HA-20-TH— &4 35§ ¥A8 =54 sld 2943
HA-22-TH— 344 FE& 288 =54 sld 2944




Wiper Mechanism (Option)
QOIH ZH (SM)

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = 3 Q’ ty |Assembly No.
V-1-1 | GP-012588-00 Wiper Base gho]s] wlo] A 1
V-1-2 | 11-028A-12HA Solenoid £d o= 1
V-1-3 Spring Washer 2ZE 94 2
V-1-4 Nut(M4) Y E(M4) 2
V-1-5 | SC-0543-2302 Serew(11/64” n=40) sk 2
V-1-6 GP-012587-00 Wiper Crank Sboly AYA 1
V-1-7 | SC-0330-7400 Serew(15/64” n=28) Hrpak 1
V-1-8 | 11-024A-12HA Wiper Link o3 A 1
V-1-9 GP-008203-00 Hinge Screw For Wiper Link Sto|5] @I hjab 2
V-1-10 | GP-012633-00 Wiper hol ¥ 1
V-1-11 | GP-012585-00 Wiper Base Plate ol o2 1
V-1-12 | SC-000332-00 Hinge Screw For S-12 gfo]5] thiit 1
V-1-13 | SC-0541-7600 Screw(9/64” n=40) At 1
V-1-14 | 11-033A-12HA Wiper Cover Sol5] 7w 1
V-1-15 | SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) A 2
V-1-16 | 40-004W-1600 Washer %4 2
V-1-17 | 11-034C-12HA Wiper Solenoid Cable gol¥ £dl ot Alo]E 1
V-1-18 | 11-035R-12HA Rubber For Wiper Stopper Sfol¥] 2EH A 1F 1
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V-1l-2, 3

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q’ ty [Assembly No.
v-1-1 01-002A-12HA Arm(Pneumatic Type) oH(FeH4) 1

V-1-2 | 01-068M-12HA Model Mark(Mono-Lithic Driven Presser Foot) dlola (FgA Ay w349 1

V-1-3 | 01-69M-12HA Model Mark(Separately Driven Presser Foot) ndlnla (FH By w349 1

V-1-4 09-002A-5030 Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder(Ass’y) I 7o 71 Azl (z) 1(=x)

V-11-5 62-001A-12HA Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder Bracket Ao 3 Ay vl 1

V-1-6 | 07016SC-4113 Screw siAgte] A Ay vl 1A 2

V-1-7 | 18014SW-3115 Spring Washer Qo] A AR el WA 22 4 | 2

V-1-8 | 18015CW-3111 Washer QA 2 A mal 2AYA He 2

V-1-9 | 09-003C-5030 Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder Knuckle ko] A AdY vg 1

V-1-10 | 62-007G-12HA Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder Knuckle Cap Az 9 Ady vE A 1

V-T-11 | 49A0035-811H Hose Elbow ZAdRS 1

V-1-12 | 49A0015-811H Air Tube olo] HH 1

V-1-13 | 01-070M-12HA Wiper Sub-Class Sticker(Electric) Spolg] AB-ZFeA 2 A (AAA) 1

V-1-14 | 01-071M-12HA Upper Thread Holding Divee Sticker A FYAA 27 1




Needle Cooler Device (Option)
LISEd &XEN)

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty |Assembly No.
v-1I-1 Face Plate R 1
v-1I-2 Guide A TtolE A 1
V-1I-3 Guide B 7telE B 1
v-1I-4 Guide Bracket shol& Bl 1
V-1I-5 Nozzle xZ 1
v-1I-6 Bracket For Air Blow Speed Controller 23t ZEEY Hipl 1
V-1I-7 Speed Controller ¥ ZEEY 1
V-11-8 Bolt For Speed Controller 23t ZEEY I EE 2
v-11-9 Washer For Speed Controller ~¥E ZEEY 1A 2
V-11-10 Screw Jtol & YA 2
V-1I-11 Screw tole Bepl Hupak 1
V-1-12 Air Tube (94) olo] & 0.3m
V-11-13 Serew 237 E ZESY Bl 1F YA 2




Pedal Mechanism
HE 24

W-11
Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ ty |Assembly No.
W-1 12-012A-PT11 Foot Switch Ass’y DENES) 1Set
W-2 11-001A-PT10 Base Foot Switch A4 HS wol A 1
W-3 11-1000-PT11 One Step Stroke 15k wg ~94 1
W-4 11-2000-PT11 Two Step Stroke o 2914 1
W-5 08-015C-3701 Clamp Cable HolE 7ol 2
W-6 09-031S-3701 Screw Clamping Cable Ass'y(M4x0.7 L=8) Ao Fto] 2P 2) 1
W-7 11-001S-PT10 Ending Bushing oy B4 1
w-8 11-003A-PT10 Cover Foot Switch 44 sl o AM 1
W-9 07-004S-SM5S Screw Ass'y For “A” Foot Switch Cover (M4X0.7 L=8) | 944 #d o]~ AW 2gpH(z) "A” 2
W-10 10-028S-SC53 Serew Ass'y For “B” Foot Switch Cover (M3x0.5 L=8) | 94 #2 slo]~ AW zdA(z) "B” 2
Ww-11 11-002M-PT10 Sponge 2E7 2
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ ty [Assembly No.
X-1 A-B1201-HP Hole Pattern Attachment 74 14 A2 () 1
X-2 85-001A-12HP Cover Guide A st 1
X-3 85-002A-12HP Pin Plate A 9 ZdolE A 1
X-4 85-003P-12HP Pin A A 1
X-5 85-004A-12HP Pin Plate B 3 ZH9E B 1
X-6 85-005A-12HP Pin Plate C o FHolE C 1
X-7 85-006A-12HP Pin Plate D 9 Zdo]E D 1
X-8 85-007C-12HP Link-Lever A 23 gw A 1
X-9 85-008C-12HP Link-Lever B g3 44 B 1
X-10 15-0155-3500 Bolt A 2E A 1
X-11 85-010S-12HP Bolt B 2EB 1
X-12 85-011A-12HP Sensor Plate AA EdolE 1
X-13 85-012C-12HP Stoper 2EH 1
X-14 85-013A-12HP Cover A A A 1
X-15 85-014A-12HP Cover B A¥ B 1
X-16 10-044A-12HP Solenoid dlolE 1
X-17 85-016P-12HP Pin B A B 2
X-18 85-017P-12HP Pin C ac 1
X-19 85-034A-12HP Bearing LR 1
X-20 85-019C-12HP Bearing o] g 1
X-21 85-037C-12HP E Ring E ¥ 1
X-22 85-020S-12HP Screw £3% 5
X-23 85-021W-12HP Washer %A 2
X-24 85-033S-12HP Screw 23% 1
X-25 SC-A119-4119 Screw 235 5
X-26 15-0155-3500 Screw £3% 2
X-27 85-036HP-12HP Wave Washer %A 2
X-28 SN-0107-1230 Nut yE 1
X-29 85-035S-12HP Nut vE 1
X-30 85-0255-12HP Screw £3% 3
X-31 85-026S-12HP Screw 23% 3
X-32 85-027S-12HP Screw L35 4
X-33 85-028S-12HP Screw £3F 1
X-34 85-029S-12HP Screw £3% 2
X-35 85-030S-12HP Screw £3% 1
X-36 15-027A-2070 Sensor FEH AA 1
X-37 88-032S-12HP Screw 23F 1
X-38 85-038G-12HP Spring 227 1
X-39 85-039S-12HP Screw £3F 1
X-40 85-040S-12HP Nut yE 1
X-41 85-018R-12HP Rubber Cap LA 1
X-42 07S147S-306H Hook Cover A (z)-HP 1
X-43 10-340A-120H Needle Plate A3-HP 1
X-44 20-048A-120H Cloth Feed Plate 3 o] gt 1
X-45 20-249A-120H Feed Guide Bracket Io|E sto| & B 1
X-46 15-027A-12HP Sensor connecting Cable AA 4E Aol 1




Option Parts
SN8 2

@ EZEE / Standard Type

Part Name SPS/Cc(D)-B1201 []
(28) HA(BYE) H(F22) M(2EHE)
WORK q
CLAMP 010D
FOOT . =
(=g 20 © 8 ¥
Ass'y (X) 22-501A-120H - -
Left () | U:22-601A-120H D:22-602A-120H 22-019A-120H 22-021A-120M
Right () | U:22-603A-120H D:22-604A-120H 22-0202A-120H 22-022A-120M
'\_’-’—“ ,&_—"‘—q!
<
FEED | L}T
PLATE -
(0| &) J J
wdl 37 31
22-143A-120H 22-029A-120H 22-146A-120H 22-030A-120M
Part Name SPs/c(D)-B1201 []
(24) L(EIER) K(LEZ)
Without Knurling | Without Knurling
WORK
CLAMP
FOOT CD ) )
(—I'_—‘?‘HEL) 7 < - < J ol
12 12 10
Left(Z}) 22-023A-120L 22-023A-120K | 22-123A-120K
Right(%) 22-024A-120L 22-024A-120K | 22-124A-120K
Without Knurling | t=0.8 t=08 Without Knurling
Without Knurling
B | m
FEED
PLATE _
(0] SH) ” ol | o \ o
= — 13 145 145
22-033A-120L | 22-034A-120L | 22-035A-120L . 22-035A-120K| 22-135A-120K




@ MEid / Option Type

SunStar

NPaar#e Option(SM)-1| Option(Z4)-2 | Option(Z4)-3 | Option(Z44)-4 | Option(ZM)-5 |Option(ZM)-5-1| Option(ZM)-6
WORK —\ | L\ L\
—\ ! N\ AV
CLAMP m =
FOOT I I I . ,
(c2) g ) ® 0 © ©
T 28.4 34 38 23 40 e 4
Left(3}) | 22-119A-120H| 22-121A-120H | 22-126A-120H | 22-135A-120H | 22-141A-120H | pp_50pa-1 201 | 22-144A-120H
Rigt(S) | 22-120A-120H | 22-122A-120H | 22-127A-120H | 22-136A-120H | 22-142A-120H | (AsS'Y) (=) | 20-145A-120H
] ] = B ] ]
FEED b o N 5
N
PLATE ] o | o ) @ )
OZ8) | T 50 35 39 31 o 50
22-129A-120H | 22-130A-120H | 22-128A-120H | 22-030A-120M 22-143A-120H 22-147A-120H
Part | Option-Lengthwise . HiCE @A o o3 oM
Name | (ME M ) Option-Halt Moon (g &) Option-Circle( & M)
WORK \1[7
CLAMP o . _(‘1 ooloo
FOOT " °
(—IT-‘?'HEL) 5.6 16 - 13.4] © ¢ ° ¢,’\7'
Left(3) | 22-123A-120L | 22-131A-120H | 22-231A-120H | 22-138A-120H | 22-148A-120H | 5 539A-120H
Rigt(S)| 22-124A-120L | 22-132A-120H | 22-232A-120H | 22-139A-120H | 22-149A-120H | (Ass'y) (=)
Without Knurling
26
FEED \ = =z 2 . B .
(e a & ¢
PLATE m
(0] &) y Jo )%
15 7 |14 |
22-133A-120L | 22-134A-120H | 22-234A-120H | 22-140A-120H 22-240A-120H
P [—
FINGER
GUARD % < — — 46 ?
(ZA
JtE)
22-125A-120H - - 22-125A-120H
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SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = 3 Q’ ty |Assembly No.
D-1 21-101A-120H Presser Plate Bushing e 1A 1
D-2 01-0000-BT10 Presser Plate Solenoid Ass'y FEI £ olt(R) 1Set
D-3 SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) it 2
D-4 21-005A-120H Presser Plate Link(A) &g ga(A) 1
D-5 21-006A-120H Presser Plate Link Shaft(A) FEH A F(A) 1
D-6 SC-0104-4517 Screw(11/64” n=40) Ak 1
D-7 SW-0112-1011 Washer A 5
D-8 21-009C-120H Snap Pin($8) 24 (537 8) 4
D-9 21-010A-120H Presser Plate Link(B) &3 3a(B) 1
D-10 21-011A-120H Presser Plate Link Shaft(B) &% ¥3 %(B) 1
D-11 21-014A-120H Presser Plate Link(C) &3 92(C) 1
D-12 SC-0101-4517 Screw(15/64” n=28) Hua 1
D-13 SC-0507-4515 Screw(15/64” n=28) R 2
D-14 21-016A-120H Presser Plate Link Shaft(C) &3 33 %(C) 1
D-15 | 21-017C-120H Snap Pin($5) 24 (547 5) 2
D-16 21-018G-120H Presser Plate Return Spring FE23 7Y Az 1
D-17 | 21-019P-120H Holder For D-16 eI Hd 223 Ao 1
D-18 21-020A-120H Presser Plate Sensor Slit 2 AA A 1
D-19 SC-0132-4113 Screw(M3) RS 1
D-20 | 21S039S-306H Rubber Washer FER F ZFA 1
D-21 21-026A-120H Presser Plate Shaft FEI % 1
D-22 21-027A-120H Presser Plate Sensor eI AA 1
D-23 | 02S030S-306H Screw(M3X [ 9) R 1
D-24 21-023A-120H Presser Plate Sensor Base FEI A wo] A 1
D-25 | SC-0543-4525 Screw(11/64” n=40) E RS 2
D-26 SC-0165-4517 Screw(M5) Ak 1
D-27 SC-003S-120H Screw (M5 X L10) o3 ot FA 4
D-31 21-033A-120H Base for Presser Plate Solenoid FEI £ kol oA 1
D-32 SC-0307-1230 Screw(3/16” n=32) At
D-33 01-017W-1600 Washer oA 1
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